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GCAMING MOUSE

English

Introduction

Thank you for choosing the well-designed gaming mouse, DS300, to be your
companion. This exquisite gaming mouse will surely give you a delightful and
professional experience in PC games.

This guide provides instructions and illustrations to help you get the most from
the mouse, and it is recommended to read this guide before using it.

Unpacking

English

o DS300 GAMING Mouse

o User Guide

System Requirements

» PC with available USB port

e Windows 10/ 8.1/ 8/ 7

o At least 256MB of hard disk space

Overview
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Specifications

o Interface : USB

o Operating System : Windows 10/ 8.1/ 8/ 7

o Number of Macro Keys : 6

e Sensor Engine : up to 8,200 DPI

o Cable Length : 1.8M braided cable with gold-plated USB connector

o Dimension : 125 x 81 x 43 mm

1. Left Button

2. Right Button

3. Ultra-precise Scroll Wheel
4. DPI Switch

5. DPI Indicator

6. Side Button

7. Anti-slip Rubber Side Grip
8. MSI Dragon LED

9. Professional Gaming Sensor
10. Adjustable Weight System
11. Mouse Feet
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% To obtain more functions, please visit MSI website at www.msi.com to
download the specific software for the device.
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Bahasa Indonesia

Petunjuk

Tieng Viet

Terima kasih telah memilih mouse gaming desain terbaik, DS300, untuk menjadi teman
bermain game Anda. Mouse gaming yang sangat indah ini sudah pasti akan memberikan
pengalaman bermain game yang menyenangkan dan profesional untuk game-game PC
Anda.

Panduan ini memberikan petunjuk dan ilustrasi untuk membantu Anda memperoleh
manfaat maksimal dari mouse, dan Anda dianjurkan untuk membaca panduan ini sebelum

Hwéng dan

Cam on ban d& chon chudt choi game duoc thiét k& hoan hao, DS300, dé trd thanh ban
déng hanh ctia minh. Chuét choi game tinh t& nay chac chan sé mang lai cho ban nhiing
trai nghiém thu vi va chuyén nghiép trong cac tro chai trén PC.

Hudéng dan nay cung cép chi dan va minh hoa dé gitp ban tan dung t6i da tinh nang
chuét, xin vui ldng doc ki huéng dan nay trudc khi st dung.
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menggunakannya.

Membuka Kemasan
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* Mouse GAMING DS300

e Panduan Pengguna

® Chudt choi game DS300
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Persyaratan Sistem

Yéu cau Hé théng

o PC dengan port USB tersedia

e Windows 10/ 8.1/ 8/ 7

e PC c6 c6ng USB

® Windows 10/ 8.1/ 8/ 7

o Ruang hard disk minimal 256 MB

o it nhat 256MB dung lugng & cling

Spesifikasi

Quy cach

o Antarmuka : USB

o Sistem Operasi : Windows 10/ 8.1/ 8/ 7

o Giao dién : USB

o Hé diéu hanh : Windows 10/ 8.1/ 8/ 7

o Jumlah Tombol Makro : 6

e Mesin Sensor : hingga 8.200 DPI

© SG phim Macro : 6

e Co cdu Cam bién : 1&n t6i 8.200 DPI

® Panjang Kabel : Kabel kepang 1,8 M
dengan konektor USB berlapis emas

o Dimensi: 125 x 81 x 43 mm

® Chiéu dai cap : Day cap bén dai 1,8M
vGi dau ngi USB ma vang

o Kich thudc: 125 x 81 x 43 mm

Ringkasan

1. Tombol Kiri

3. Roda Gulir ultra-presisi

5. Indikator DPI

7. Pegangan Samping Karet Anti-selip
9. Sensor Gaming Profesional

11. Kaki Mouse

2. Tombol Kanan

4. Pengalih DPI

6. Tombol Samping

8. LED Naga MSI
10. Sistem Berat yang Dapat Disetel

X Untuk memperoleh fungsi lainnya, silakan kunjungi situs web MSI di www.msi.com

guna mengunduh perangkat lunak tertentu untuk perangkat.

Téng quan

1. Nut Trai 2. Nut Phai

3. Con lan chudt cé dé chinh xac cao 4. Nut nhanh DPI
5. Bén chi bao DPI 6. Nut Bén

7. Mat Bén béng cao su chéng truot
9. Cam bién choi game chuyén nghiép
11. Chan chudt

8. Bén LED MSI Dragon
10. Hé théng Diéu chinh Trong luong

x D& c¢b nhigu chirc nang han, hay truy cap trang web ctia MSI tai www.msi.com

dé tai vé phan mém cu thé cho thiét bi.
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Deutsch

Gebrauchsanleitung

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fur die hervorragend gestaltete Gaming Maus DS300
entschieden haben. Diese exquisite Gaming Maus wird lhnen sicherlich eine
angenehme und professionelle Erfahrung mit PC-Spielen bieten.

Diese Anleitung enthélt Hinweise und lllustrationen, die Ihnen helfen, das Beste
aus der Maus herauszuholen, und es wird empfohlen, diese Anleitung vor der
Nutzung zu lesen.

Auspacken

Francais

* DS300 GAMING Maus * Bedienungsanleitung

Systemanforderungen

o PC mit freiem USB Port o Windows 10/8.1/8/7

o Mindestens 256 MB Festplattenspeicher

Technische Daten

o Schnittstelle : USB o Betriebssystem : Windows 10/ 8.1/ 8/ 7

o Anzahl der Makrotasten : 6 o Sensor Engine : bis zu 8.200 DPI

o Kabellange : 1,8 m ummanteltes o Abmessungen : 125 x 81 x 43 mm
Kabel mit vergoldetem USB-Anschluss

Instructions

Merci d'avoir choisi cette souris de jeu tres bien congue, DS300, comme compagnon.
Cette superbe souris de jeu vous offrira une expérience merveilleuse et professionnelle
dans les jeux PC.

Ce guide fournit des instructions et des illustrations pour vous aider a profiter au
maximum de la souris, aussi est-il recommandé de lire ce guide avant ['utilisation.

Déballage

o Souris DS300 GAMING * Mode d'Emploi

Configuration requise

e PC avec port USB disponible e Windows 10/ 8.1/ 8/ 7

® Au moins 256 MO d'espace libre

Spécifications

Systéme d'exploitation :

* Interface : USB ® Windows 10/8.1/8/ 7

e Nombre de macro touches : 6 o Moteur du capteur: jusqu'a 8 200 DPI

o Longueur de cable : Cable 1,8m

. o Dimension : 125 x 81 x 43 mm
avec connecteur USB plaqué or

Vue d'ensemble

Ubersicht

1. Linke Taste 2. Rechte Taste
3. Ultra-prézises Scrollrad 4. DPI-Schalter
5. DPI-Anzeige 6. Seiten-Taste

7. Anti-Rutsch-Gummi-Seitengriff
9. Professional Gaming Sensor
11. MausfiiRe

% Auf der MSI-Website unter www.msi.com kdnnen Sie die spezifische Software

8. MSI Dragon LED
10. Anpassbares Gewichtssystem

fir das Gerat herunterladen, um zuséatzliche Funktonen zu erhalten.

1. Bouton gauche 2. Bouton droit
3. Roue de défilement ultra précise
5. Indicateur DPI 6. Bouton latéral

7. Poignée caoutchouc anti-dérapante 8. LED MSI Dragon

9. Capteur de Jeu Professionnel 10. Systeme de poids ajustable

4. Commutateur DPI

11. Socle de souris
% Pour obtenir plus de fonctions, veuillez visiter le site web de MSI a
www.msi.com pour télécharger le logiciel spécifique a I'appareil.

Pycckun

WUHcTpyKuma

Bnarogapvm Bac 3a nprvobpeTeHne urposoi Mbilwn DS300. OHa umeeT npekpacHbIi
[13aiiH 1 CTaHeT BaM HaeXHbIM KOMMaHbOHOM B Urpax. OTa aKCKII03MBHAs Urposast
MblLUb NMO3BOMUT BaM NPOMECCUMOHANbHO U C YAOBOMLCTBUEM UrpaTh B KOMMbIOTEPHbIE
urpbl.

B AaHHOM UNMCTPUPOBAHHOM PYKOBOACTBE NMPUBEAEHBI BaXHbIE yKa3aHus,

KOTOPblE NOMOryT BaM UCMOMNb30BaTb Mbllb C MaKCUManbHON 3hEKTUBHOCTbIO.
Mepen UCnonb30BaHNEM MbILLM PEKOMEHYETCSl BHUMATENbHO MPOYECTb 3TO
PYKOBOACTBO.

PacnakoBka

® Vrposas Mbib DS300 ® PykoBoACTBO nonb3oBatens

CucteMHble TpeboBaHusA

® 1K co cBo6oaHbIM USB-noptom e Windows 10/8.1/8/ 7

© MuHumym 256 M6 cBoboaHOro Mecrta Ha aucke

TexHU4eCcKUe xapakTepUCTUKMU

OnepauunoHHas cuctema:

* rTepcpeiic : USB ® Windows 10/ 8.1/ 8/ 7

o Kon-Bo makpoknasui : 6 e [atuuk: go 8 200 DPI

o [invHa kabens : Kabenb B onnetke
anuHoii 1,8 m ¢ USB-pasbemom ¢
NO30II04EeHHbIMU KOHTaKTaMu

o Pa3swmepsbl : 125 x 81 x 43 Mm

OCHOBHbI€E 3J1IeMeHTbI

1. IleBasi kHorMka 2. MNpaBas kHomMka

3. YnbTpa-To4HOe Konecuko 4. Krnonka DPI

5. Unpukatop DPI 6. BokoBasi KHomMka

7. BokoBOWA XBaT C 3aLLUMUTON OT CKOMbXEHUSI

8. INNoroTtun ¢ gpakoHom MSI ¢ CL1-noaceeTkon

9. MpodeccnoHanbHbIN UrPoBOK AaTUYMK 10. CucTema perynupoBku Beca

11.HoXKu MblLLn

X UTo6bl NonyunTs Apyrve pyHKLUMK 1 ckadaTb cnelyunansHoe nporpamMmMHoe
obecneyeHvie ans yctporictaea, nocetute Beb-cant MSI www.msi.com.
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Instrucciones

Gracias por elegir nuestro raton disefiado para gaming el DS300. Este periférico
gaming te proporcionara una experiencia profesional en videojuegos de PC.
Esta guia proporciona instrucciones e ilustraciones que te ayudaran a sacar el
maximo partido de tu ratdn, te recomendamos leerla atentamente.

Contenido

Italiano

o Ratén DS300 GAMING o Guia Usuario

Istruzioni

Grazie per aver scelto in ben progettato mouse per il gaming DS300 come tuo compagno.
Questo fantastico mouse per il gaming ti garantisce un'esperienza piacevole e
professionale con i giochi da PC.

Questa guida fornisce istruzioni e illustrazioni che ti aiuteranno a sfruttare al massimo il
mouse, pertanto ti consigliamo di leggerla prima di usare il prodotto.

Disimballaggio

Requisitos de Sistema

e Mouse DS300 GAMING o Guida per l'utente

e PC con Puerto USB disponible e Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Requisiti di sistema

e 256 MB de espacio disponible

e PC con porta USB disponibile e Windows 10/8.1/8/7

Especificaciones

o Almeno 256 MB di spazio libero sul disco rigido

o Interfaz : USB o Sistema Operativo : Windows 10/ 8.1/ 8/ 7

Specifiche

o Numero de teclas Macro : 6 o Precision Sensor : hasta 8,200 DPI

o Interfaccia : USB o Sistema operativo : Windows 10/8.1/8/7

o Longitud Cable : 1.8M de cable
mallado USB con conector
bafiado en oro

e Dimensiones : 125 x 81 x 43 mm

© Numero di tasti macro : 6 * Motore sensore : fino a 8.200 DPI

Introduccion

e Lunghezza del cavo :
Cavo intrecciato da 1,8 m con
connettore USB placcato oro

o Dimensioni : 125 x 81 x 43 mm

2. Botén Derecho

3. Rueda Ultra Precisa 4. Modificador DPI

5. Indicador DPI 6. Boton Lateral

7. Lateral rugoso para evitar la pérdida de agarre 8. MSI| Dragén LED

9. Sensor Gaming Profesional 10. Sistema de Peso Ajustable

1. Botdn Izquierdo

11. Deslizadores
X Para conseguir mas funciones, por favor visita la web MS| en es.msi.com
para descargar el software especifico del dispositivo.

Descrizione

1. Pulsante di sinistra

3. Rotellina di scorrimento ultra-precisa 4. Interruttore DPI

5. Indicatore DPI 6. Pulsante laterale

7. Presa laterale in gomma antiscivolamento 8. LED MSI Dragon

9. Sensore di gioco professionale 10. Sistema rgolabile del peso

11. Tappetino per mouse

X Per ottenere maggiori funzioni, visitare il sito MSI all'indirizzo www.msi.com per
scaricare il software specifico per il dispositivo.

2. Pulsante di destra

Turkce

Yonerge

iyi tasarlanmis DS300 oyun faresini segtiginiz igin tesekkiir ederiz. Bu zarif oyun faresi,
bilgisayar oyunlarinda size kesinlikle zevkli ve profesyonel bir deneyim yasatacak.

Bu kilavuz, fareden en iyi bicimde yararlanmaniza yardimci olacak ydnergeler ve
gosterimler saglar; kullanmadan énce bu kilavuzu okumaniz énerilir.

Paketin Agilmasi

e DS300 OYUN Faresi o Kullanim Kilavuzu

Sistem Gereksinimi

o Kullanilabilir USB baglanti noktasi bulunan bilgisayar e Windows 10/ 8.1/ 8/ 7

o En az 256 MB sabit disk alani

Teknik Ozellikler

o Arabirim : USB o isletim Sistemi : Windows 10/ 8.1/ 8/ 7

o Makro Tus Sayisi : 6 e SensoOr Motoru : 8.200 DPI'ya kadar

o Kablo Uzunlugdu : Altin kaplamali USB
- ;e o Boyut: 125 x 81 x 43 mm
konektorl olan 1,8 M seritli kablo

Genel Bakis

1. Sol DUgme 2. Sag Dugme
3. Ultra Isabetli Tekerlek 4. DPI Anahtar
5. DPI Gostergesi 6. Yan Digme

7. Kaymaz Kauguk Yan Kavrama
9. Profesyonel Oyun Sensori

8. MSI Ejderha LED'i

10. Ayarlanabilir Agirlik Sistemi

11. Fare Ayaklari

% Daha fazla islev elde etmek igin aygit icin 6zel yazilimi indirmek igin Ilitfen
www.msi.com adresindeki MSI web sitesini ziyaret edin.

Polski

Instrukcje

Dzigkujemy za wybdr doskonale zaprojektowanej i dopracowanej w kazdym szczegole
myszy gamingowej DS300. Ta niesamowita mysz gamingowa z pewnoscig zapewni Ci
niezapomniane chwile podczas grania na komputerach PC. Niniejszy podrecznik zawiera
instrukcje i ilustracje, ktére na pewno okaza sie

pomocne dla petnego wykorzystania wszystkich funkcjonalnosci oferowanych przez
mysz. Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania myszy zalecamy zapoznac sie z trescig tego
podrecznika.

Rozpakowywanie

o Mysz DS300 GAMING e Instrukcja obstugi

Wymagania systemowe

o Komputer PC z dostepnym portem USB e Windows 10/ 8.1/ 8/ 7

o Co najmniej 256 MB wolnego miejsca na dysku twardym

Dane techniczne

® Ztgcze : USB o System operacyjny : Windows 10/ 8.1/ 8/ 7

e Liczba przyciskow makro : 6 e Silnik czujnika : do 8.200 DPI

o Dtugosc kabla : Pleciony kabel o Wymiary : 125 x 81 x 43 mm
1,8 m z poztacanym ztgczem USB

Oméwienie

1. Lewy przycisk 2. Prawy przycisk
4. Przetgcznik DPI

6. Przycisk boczny

3. Ultraprecyzyjna rolka przewijania

5. Wskaznik DPI

7. Gumowy boczny uchwyt antyposlizgowy 8. Logo MSI Dragon w technologii LED

9. Profesjonalny czujnik klasy Gaming 10. Regulowany system wazenia

11. Podstawka do myszki

X Aby uzyskac¢ wigcej funkcji, nalezy odwiedzi¢ witryne MSI pod adresem
www.msi.com, aby pobrac¢ okreslone oprogramowanie dla urzadzenia.

Portugués

Introdugao

Obrigado por escolheres um rato gaming com design maravilhoso, o DS300, para teu
companheiro. Este requintado rato gaming ira certamente dar-te uma experiéncia
deliciosa e profissional em jogos para PC.

Este guia de utilizador fornece instrugdes e ilustragdes para te ajudar a obter o maximo
do rato, é recomendavel ler este guia antes da utilizagao.

Na embalagem

* Rato GAMING DS300 © Guia de utilizador

Requisitos do Sistema

® PC com porta USB disponivel e Windows 10/ 8.1/8/7

® Pelo menos 256MB de espago livre no disco rigido

Specifications

o Interface : USB o Sistema operativo : Windows 10/ 8.1/ 8/ 7

o Numero de teclas Macro: 6 e Sensor : até 8,200 DPI

e Comprimento do cabo : 1.8M trangado e Dimensdes : 125 x 81 x 43 mm
com conetor USB banhado a ouro

Visao geral

1. Botao esquerdo 2. Botao direito
3. Scroll ultra preciso 4. DPI Switch
5. Indicador de DPI 6. Botao lateral

7. Borracha lateral Anti-Slip
9. Sensor gaming profissional
11. Pés do rato

8. LED MSI Dragon
10. Sistema de peso ajustavel

X Para obteres mais fungdes, visita o site da MSI em www.msi.com para d
ownload do software especifico para o dispositivo.

Nederlands

Instructie

Bedankt voor het kiezen van de fraai ontworpen gaming muis, DS300, die je gaat
vergezellen. Deze uitzonderlijke gaming muis zal je een geweldige en professionele
ervaring bieden in PC games.

Deze handleiding biedt instructies en illustraties om je op weg te helpen om zoveel
mogelijk uit de muis te halen en het wordt aangeraden om deze handleiding voor
gebruik te lezen.

Uitpakken

o DS300 GAMING Muis o Handleiding

Systeemvereisten

e PC met beschikbare USB-poort o Windows 10/ 8.1/8/ 7

® Tenminste 256MB aan hard disk ruimte

Specificaties

o Interface : USB o Besturingssysteem : Windows 10/ 8.1/ 8/7

e Aantal Macro toetsen : 6 o Sensormotor : tot 8.200 DPI

o Kabellengte : 1,8m gevlochten kabel e Afmetingen : 125 x 81 x 43 mm
met vergulden USB connector

Overzicht

1. Linker knop 2. Rechter knop
3. Zeer precies scrollwiel 4. DPI-schakelaar
5. DPI-Indicator 6. Zij toets

7. Anti-sliprubber zijhandgreep 8. MSI Dragon LED

9. Professionele Gaming Sensor 10. Verstelbaar gewichtsysteem
11. Muisvoet
X Ga naar de MSI| website op www.msi.com om de specifieke software voor het

apparaat te downloaden, om meer functies te verkrijgen.
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